TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM605188

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900575390

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CANTOR FITZGERALD SECURITIES, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		10/12/2020	GENERAL PARTNERSHIP: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FGI OPERATING COMPANY, LLC		
Street Address:	870 REMINGTON		
City:	MADISON		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27026		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	REMINGTON ARMS COMPANY, LLC		
Street Address:	870 REMINGTON		
City:	MADISON		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27026		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	BARNES BULLETS, LLC		
Street Address:	870 REMINGTON		
City:	MADISON		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27026		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	REMINGTON ARMS DISTRIBUTION COMPANY, LLC		
Street Address:	870 REMINGTON		
City:	MADISON		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27026		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	FGI HOLDING COMPANY, LLC		
Street Address:	870 REMINGTON		
	TRADEMARK		

900576779 REEL: 007100 FRAME: 0368

City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: REMINGTON OUTDOOR COMPANY, INC. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: RA BRANDS, L.L.C. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: FGI FINANCE INC. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, INC. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CARO				
Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: REMINGTON OUTDOOR COMPANY, INC. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: RA BRANDS, L.L.C. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: FGI FINANCE INC. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: FGI FINANCE INC. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, INC. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, INC. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: HUNTSVILLE HOLDINGS LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: HUNTSVILLE HOLDINGS LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA	City:	MADISON		
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: REMINGTON OUTDOOR COMPANY, INC. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: RA BRANDS, L.L.C. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: FGI FINANCE INC. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: FGI FINANCE INC. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, INC. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, INC. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: HUNTSVILLE HOLDINGS LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: HUNTSVILLE HOLDINGS LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA	State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Name: REMINGTON OUTDOOR COMPANY, INC. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: RA BRANDS, L.L.C. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: FGI FINANCE INC. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, INC. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, INC. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: HUNTSYILLE HOLDINGS LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: HUNTSYILLE HOLDINGS LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA	Postal Code:	27026		
Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: RA BRANDS, L.L.C. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: FGI FINANCE INC. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: FGI FINANCE INC. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, INC. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: HUNTSVILLE HOLDINGS LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA	Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: RA BRANDS, L.L.C. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: FGI FINANCE INC. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, INC. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, INC. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: HUNTSVILLE HOLDINGS LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA	Name:	REMINGTON OUTDOOR COMPANY, INC.		
State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: RA BRANDS, L.L.C. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: FGI FINANCE INC. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, INC. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, INC. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: HUNTSVILLE HOLDINGS LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA	Street Address:	870 REMINGTON		
Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: RA BRANDS, L.L.C. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: FGI FINANCE INC. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, INC. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, INC. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: HUNTSVILLE HOLDINGS LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA	City:	MADISON		
Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: RA BRANDS, L.L.C. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: FGI FINANCE INC. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, INC. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, INC. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: HUNTSVILLE HOLDINGS LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA	State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Name: RA BRANDS, L.L.C. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: FGI FINANCE INC. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, INC. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, INC. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: HUNTSVILLE HOLDINGS LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: HUNTSVILLE HOLDINGS LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA	Postal Code:	27026		
Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: FGI FINANCE INC. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, INC. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, INC. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: HUNTSVILLE HOLDINGS LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: HUNTSVILLE HOLDINGS LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA	Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: FGI FINANCE INC. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, INC. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, INC. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: HUNTSVILLE HOLDINGS LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: MADISON State/Country: MADISON State/Country: MADISON	Name:	RA BRANDS, L.L.C.		
State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: FGI FINANCE INC. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, INC. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: HUNTSVILLE HOLDINGS LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: HUNTSVILLE HOLDINGS LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: MADISON State/Country: MADISON State/Country: MADISON State/Country: MADISON State/Country: MADISON State/Country: MADISON	Street Address:	870 REMINGTON		
Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: FGI FINANCE INC. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, INC. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: HUNTSVILLE HOLDINGS LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA	City:	MADISON		
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: FGI FINANCE INC. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, INC. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: HUNTSVILLE HOLDINGS LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA	State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Name: FGI FINANCE INC. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, INC. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: HUNTSVILLE HOLDINGS LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA	Postal Code:	27026		
Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, INC. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: HUNTSVILLE HOLDINGS LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: HUNTSVILLE HOLDINGS LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA	Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, INC. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: HUNTSVILLE HOLDINGS LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA POSTAL COMPANY OF THE CAROLINA NAME: HUNTSVILLE HOLDINGS LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA	Name:	FGI FINANCE INC.		
State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, INC. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: HUNTSVILLE HOLDINGS LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: HUNTSVILLE HOLDINGS LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA	Street Address:	870 REMINGTON		
Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, INC. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: HUNTSVILLE HOLDINGS LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: HUNTSVILLE HOLDINGS LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA	City:	MADISON		
Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TMRI, INC. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: HUNTSVILLE HOLDINGS LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: Madison State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: HUNTSVILLE HOLDINGS LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA	State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Name: TMRI, INC. Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: HUNTSVILLE HOLDINGS LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA	Postal Code:	27026		
Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: HUNTSVILLE HOLDINGS LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA	Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: HUNTSVILLE HOLDINGS LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA	Name:	TMRI, INC.		
State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: HUNTSVILLE HOLDINGS LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA	Street Address:	870 REMINGTON		
Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: HUNTSVILLE HOLDINGS LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA	City:	MADISON		
Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: HUNTSVILLE HOLDINGS LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA	State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Name: OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: HUNTSVILLE HOLDINGS LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA	Postal Code:	27026		
Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: HUNTSVILLE HOLDINGS LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA	Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: HUNTSVILLE HOLDINGS LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA	Name:	OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC		
State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: HUNTSVILLE HOLDINGS LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA	Street Address:	870 REMINGTON		
Postal Code: 27026 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: HUNTSVILLE HOLDINGS LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA	City:	MADISON		
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: HUNTSVILLE HOLDINGS LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA	State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Name: HUNTSVILLE HOLDINGS LLC Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA	Postal Code:	27026		
Street Address: 870 REMINGTON City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA	Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
City: MADISON State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA	Name:	HUNTSVILLE HOLDINGS LLC		
State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA	Street Address:	870 REMINGTON		
-	City:	MADISON		
Postal Code: 27026	State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
	Postal Code:	27026		

Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	
Name:	32E PRODUCTIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	870 REMINGTON	
City:	MADISON	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27026	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	GREAT OUTDOOR HOLDCO, LLC	
Street Address:	870 REMINGTON	
City:	MADISON	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27026	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 95

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4548428	1816
Registration Number:	4693025	2020
Registration Number:	4693072	2020
Serial Number:	85342768	BASIC ISSUE OPTICS
Registration Number:	4548395	BIG SHOT
Registration Number:	4708640	BLACK BELT
Registration Number:	2041024	BRITEBORE
Registration Number:	2841836	BUCKHAMMER
Registration Number:	3055409	BULLET
Registration Number:	3198065	
Registration Number:	1648789	CBEE22
Registration Number:	4606403	CLAW
Registration Number:	3500765	COPPER SOLID
Registration Number:	1631525	COPPER-LOKT
Registration Number:	0530361	CORE-LOKT
Registration Number:	2009886	DAKOTA
Registration Number:	2288199	DISINTEGRATOR
Registration Number:	2553080	ETRONX
Registration Number:	1629078	EXPRESS
Registration Number:	4507951	EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2031473	EXPRESS
Registration Number:	4548427	FIRST IN THE FIELD
Registration Number:	3456762	GOLDEN SABER
	•	I DANLE/ADV

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2498142	GREAT EASTERN
Registration Number:	2132273	
Registration Number:	2673478	
Registration Number:	2220937	GUN CLUB
Registration Number:	3614383	HI-SPEED
Registration Number:	4422859	HOG HAMMER
Registration Number:	4471615	HYPERSONIC
Registration Number:	3929560	HYPERSONIC STEEL
Registration Number:	0223998	KLEANBORE
Registration Number:	3365501	MANAGED-RECOIL
Registration Number:	4142044	MOISTUREGUARD
Registration Number:	4729388	MZL
Registration Number:	2041087	NITRO 27
Registration Number:	1086881	NITRO MAG
Registration Number:	3609442	NITRO MAG
Registration Number:	3397580	NITRO PHEASANT
Registration Number:	3397579	NITRO TURKEY
Registration Number:	3365502	NITRO-STEEL
Registration Number:	0324506	PETERS
Registration Number:	3020566	PETERS
Registration Number:	0060728	PETERS
Registration Number:	0799017	POWER PISTON
Registration Number:	1908366	PREMIER
Registration Number:	2061907	R
Registration Number:	4827872	R
Registration Number:	2211023	R
Registration Number:	5042485	R-25 GII
Registration Number:	4614494	R51
Registration Number:	1960454	REM
Registration Number:	4240074	REM
Registration Number:	4552751	REM ALL IN
Registration Number:	3080581	REM DRI
Registration Number:	0745041	REMINGTON
Registration Number:	2872763	REMINGTON
Registration Number:	1843652	REMINGTON
Registration Number:	1908358	REMINGTON
Registration Number:	2019103	REMINGTON
Registration Number:	2091798	REMINGTON

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2282454	REMINGTON		
Registration Number:	2377947	REMINGTON		
Registration Number:	4614361	REMINGTON		
Registration Number:	0187871	REMINGTON		
Registration Number:	1027328	REMINGTON		
Registration Number:	2872762	REMINGTON		
Registration Number:	2035984	REMINGTON		
Registration Number:	2792880	REMINGTON		
Registration Number:	2821830	REMINGTON		
Registration Number:	2824186	REMINGTON		
Registration Number:	2824188	REMINGTON		
Registration Number:	2824189	REMINGTON		
Registration Number:	2824191	REMINGTON		
Registration Number:	4735668	REMINGTON HTP HIGH TERMINAL PERFORMANCE		
Registration Number:	2312404	REM-LITE		
Registration Number:	3308252	REMTECH 2.0		
Registration Number:	5214339	RP		
Registration Number:	1032208	R-P		
Registration Number:	0514027	SHUR SHOT		
Registration Number:	1290918	SLUGGER		
Registration Number:	3365500	SPORTSMAN		
Registration Number:	2047639	STS		
Registration Number:	2843948	TAC 8		
Registration Number:	1133079	THUNDERBOLT		
Registration Number:	4783164	TYRANT		
Registration Number:	0049616	U.M.C.		
Registration Number:	3188363	ULTRA BONDED		
Registration Number:	3927230	ULTRA MAG		
Registration Number:	1907281	UMC		
Registration Number:	5256597	UML		
Registration Number:	1786679	VIPER		
Registration Number:	3390008	WHITETAIL PRO		
Registration Number:	3366872	WINGMASTER HD		
Registration Number:	1177128	YELLOW JACKET		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125215450

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-549-4646

Email: cnye@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Kenneth C. Liao, Reed Smith LLP

Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	972849.20061
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth C. Liao
SIGNATURE:	/Kenneth C. Liao/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2020

Total Attachments: 8

source=Updated Cantor Release - Remington - Vista Sale - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Updated Cantor Release - Remington - Vista Sale - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Updated Cantor Release - Remington - Vista Sale - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Updated Cantor Release - Remington - Vista Sale - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif source=Updated Cantor Release - Remington - Vista Sale - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page5.tif source=Updated Cantor Release - Remington - Vista Sale - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page6.tif source=Updated Cantor Release - Remington - Vista Sale - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page7.tif source=Updated Cantor Release - Remington - Vista Sale - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page7.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of October 12, 2020 (this "Release"), is made by Cantor Fitzgerald Securities, acting in its capacity as administrative agent and initial collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") under (i) that certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of April 18, 2019 (as it has been and as it may be further amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Loan and Security Agreement") by and among FGI OPERATING COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as Borrower (the "Borrower"), REMINGTON ARMS COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Remington"), BARNES BULLETS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Barnes"), REMINGTON ARMS DISTRIBUTION COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("RAD"), FGI HOLDING COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Holdings"), REMINGTON OUTDOOR COMPANY, INC., a Delaware limited liability company ("TopCo"), RA BRANDS, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("Brands"), FGI FINANCE INC., a Delaware corporation ("Finance"), and TMRI, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("TMRI") OUTDOOR SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Outdoor"), HUNTSVILLE HOLDINGS LLC, a New York limited liability company ("Huntsville"), 32E PRODUCTIONS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("32E Productions"), GREAT OUTDOORS HOLDCO, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Great Outdoors"; and together with Remington, Barnes, RAD, Holdings, TopCo, Brands, Finance, TMRI, Outdoor, Huntsville and 32E Productions, each individually a "Guarantor" and collectively, the "Guarantors"; and together with the Borrower, each a "Company" and collectively, the "Companies"), the lenders party thereto, the Administrative Agent and the other agents party thereto and (ii) that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of April 18, 2019 (the "IP Security Agreement") made by the Companies in favor of the Administrative Agent. Capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning set forth in the IP Security Agreement or the Loan and Security Agreement, as applicable.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the IP Security Agreement, each Company granted to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of itself and the other Secured Parties, a security interest in and lien upon all of such Company's right, title and interest in and to Intellectual Property Collateral, including the Trademark Collateral listed on Exhibit A hereto;

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 20, 2019 at Reel 06624 and Frame 0491; and

WHEREAS, the Companies have requested and the Administrative Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in and lien on the Acquired Intellectual Property (as defined in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of September 26, 2020, by and among Vista Outdoor Inc., as buyer, and the Companies, as sellers (as in effect on September 26, 2020)), including, without limitation, the Trademark Collateral listed on Exhibit A hereto (the "Released Trademark Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interests in the Released Trademark Collateral, (b) discharge and release its security interest in and lien on the Released Trademark Collateral, and (c) reassign any and all rights, title and interest it has in the Released Trademark Collateral to the applicable Company, in each case, whether granted pursuant to the IP Security Agreement, the Loan and Security Agreement or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Loan and Security Agreement.

Administrative Agent agrees, at the expense of the Companies, to cooperate with the Companies and to provide the Companies with any information and additional authorization reasonably required to effect the release of Administrative Agent's security interests in the Released Trademark Collateral. For the avoidance of doubt, this Release shall not release the security interest and lien of the Administrative Agent granted pursuant to the IP Security Agreement, the Loan and Security Agreement or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Loan and Security Agreement on any Collateral (including any Intellectual Property Collateral) other than the Released Trademark Collateral and such security interest and liens on all such Collateral (including all such Intellectual Property Collateral) shall remain in full force and effect.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK AND SHALL BE BINDING UPON THE COMPANIES' AND THE ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT'S REPRESENTATIVES, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND TRANSFEREES.

Cantor Fitzgerald Securities is executing this Release solely in its capacity as Administrative Agent, and in acting hereunder, shall be entitled to all of the rights, privileges, protections and indemnities afforded to the Administrative Agent under the Loan and Security Agreement, as if fully set forth herein.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release is executed as of the date first set forth above.

CANTOR FITZGERALD SECURITIES, as Administrative Agent

By: James Buuda

Name: James Buccola

Title: Head of Fixed Income



REEL: 007100 FRAME: 0376

EXHIBIT A:

Trademarks

Country	Trademark	Registration Number	Owner	Goods
United States of	1816	4548428	RA Brands,	
America			L.L.C.	
United States of	2020	4,693,025	RA Brands,	Gun scopes; spotting
America			L.L.C.	scopes
United States of	2020 & Design	4,693,072	RA Brands,	Gun scopes; spotting
America			L.L.C.	scopes
United States of	BASIC ISSUE	85/342,768	Remington	
America	OPTICS*		Arms Company,	
			LLC	
United States of	BIG SHOT	4548395	RA Brands,	
America			L.L.C.	
United States of	BLACK BELT	4,708,640	RA Brands,	Ammunition
America			L.L.C.	
United States of	BRITEBORE	2041024	RA Brands,	
America	(STYLIZED)		L.L.C.	
United States of	BUCKHAMMER	2,841,836	RA Brands,	Ammunition
America			L.L.C.	
United States of	BULLET (WORD)	3055409	RA Brands,	
America			L.L.C.	
United States of	BULLET DESIGN	3198065	RA Brands,	
America			L.L.C.	
United States of	CBEE22	1,648,789	RA Brands,	Ammunition
America			L.L.C.	
United States of	CLAW	4606403	RA Brands,	
America			L.L.C.	
United States of	COPPER SOLID	3,500,765	RA Brands,	Ammunition
America			L.L.C.	
United States of	COPPER-LOKT	1,631,525	RA Brands,	Shot component of lead
America			L.L.C.	shot ammunition
United States of	CORE-LOKT	530,361	RA Brands,	Ammunition, particularly
America			L.L.C.	fixed ammunition for small
				arms and components and
				thereof
United States of	DAKOTA	2009886	Remington	
America			Arms Company,	
			LLC	
United States of	DISINTEGRATOR	2,288,199	RA Brands,	Ammunition
America			L.L.C.	
United States of	ETRONX	2,553,080	RA Brands,	Ammunition
America			L.L.C.	
United States of	EXPRESS	1,629,078	RA Brands,	Shotgun shells
America			L.L.C.	
United States of	EXPRESS	4507951	RA Brands,	Firearms, namely shotguns
America			L.L.C.	
United States of	EXPRESS	2031473	RA Brands,	
America			L.L.C.	
United States of	FIRST IN THE FIELD	4548427	RA Brands,	

Country	Trademark	Registration Number	Owner	Goods
America			L.L.C.	
United States of	GOLDEN SABER	3,456,762	RA Brands,	Ammunition
America			L.L.C.	
United States of	GREAT EASTERN	2498142	RA Brands,	
America			L.L.C.	
United States of	GREEN (Box)	2,132,273	RA Brands,	Ammunition
America			L.L.C.	
United States of	GREEN (Bullet With	2,673,478	RA Brands,	Ammunition, namely
America	Green Casing)		L.L.C.	shotshells
United States of	GUN CLUB	2,220,937	RA Brands,	Ammunition
America			L.L.C.	
United States of	HI-SPEED	3,614,383	RA Brands,	Ammunition
America			L.L.C.	
United States of	HOG HAMMER	4,422,859	RA Brands,	Ammunition
America			L.L.C.	
United States of	HYPERSONIC	4,471,615	RA Brands,	Ammunition
America			L.L.C.	
United States of	HYPERSONIC STEEL	3,929,560	RA Brands,	Ammunition
America			L.L.C.	
United States of	KLEANBORE	223,998	RA Brands,	Ammunition
America			L.L.C.	
United States of	MANAGED-RECOIL	3,365,501	RA Brands,	Ammunition
America			L.L.C.	
United States of	MOISTUREGUARD	4142044	RA Brands,	
America			L.L.C.	
United States of America	MZL	4,729,388	RA Brands, L.L.C.	Gun-cleaning preparations; Gun cleaning lubricants; Gun cleaning patches
United States of	NITRO 27	2,041,087	RA Brands,	Ammunition
America	277770 0 2 4 4 6	1 001 001	L.L.C.	
United States of	NITRO MAG	1,086,881	RA Brands,	Ammunition
America	NHEED ON CASE	2600442	L.L.C.	
United States of	NITRO MAG	3609442	RA Brands,	
America	NHED O DITE (CANE	2 207 700	L.L.C.	
United States of	NITRO PHEASANT	3,397,580	RA Brands,	Ammunition
America	NUMBER OF THE LATE OF	2 207 570	L.L.C.	
United States of	NITRO TURKEY	3,397,579	RA Brands,	Ammunition
America	NAMES OF CAMES I	2 2 6 7 7 0 2	L.L.C.	
United States of	NITRO-STEEL	3,365,502	RA Brands,	Ammunition
America	DETER C	224.506	L.L.C.	A
United States of	PETERS	324,506	RA Brands,	Ammunition, particularly
America			L.L.C.	metallic cartridges, empty
TI-4-1 Ct-1 C	DETERG	2.020.566	DAD. 1	metallic shells, cartridges
United States of	PETERS	3,020,566	RA Brands,	Ammunition
America	PERFED C (C) 11 15	60.700	L.L.C.	
United States of	PETERS (Stylized)	60,728	RA Brands,	Cartridges
America	DOWED DIGEST	700.01-	L.L.C.	
United States of	POWER PISTON	799,017	RA Brands,	Ammunition - namely, wad
America	(Stylized)	1000 555	L.L.C.	columns for shotshells
United States of	PREMIER	1,908,366	RA Brands,	Ammunition
America	D (G) 11 15	2007.00-	L.L.C.	
United States of	R (Stylized)	2,061,907	RA Brands,	Firearms and ammunition,

Country	Trademark	Registration Number	Owner	Goods
America			L.L.C.	namely, shotguns, rifles, metallic cartridges, shotshells, caps
United States of America	R (Stylized)	4827872	RA Brands, L.L.C.	
United States of America	R (Stylized)	2211023	RA Brands, L.L.C.	
United States of America	R-25 GIi	5042485	RA Brands, L.L.C.	
United States of	R51	4614494	RA Brands,	
America United States of America	REM	1960454	L.L.C. RA Brands, L.L.C.	
United States of America	REM	4240074	RA Brands, L.L.C.	
United States of America	REM ALL IN	4552751	RA Brands, L.L.C.	
United States of America	REM DRI	3080581	RA Brands, L.L.C.	
United States of America	REMINGTON	745,041	RA Brands, L.L.C.	Firearms and ammunition - namely, shotguns and parts thereof, rifles and parts thereof, metallic cartridges, shotshells, empty metallic shells, empty shotshells, blank cartridges, caps, primers, wads and bullets
United States of America	REMINGTON	2872763	RA Brands, L.L.C.	Industrial guns for use in kilns, mining and inseismic exploration
United States of America	REMINGTON	1843652	RA Brands, L.L.C.	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
United States of America	REMINGTON	1908358	RA Brands, L.L.C.	
United States of America	REMINGTON	2019103	RA Brands, L.L.C.	
United States of America	REMINGTON	2091798	RA Brands, L.L.C.	
United States of America	REMINGTON	2282454	RA Brands, L.L.C.	
United States of America	REMINGTON	2377947	RA Brands, L.L.C.	
United States of America	REMINGTON	4614361	RA Brands, L.L.C.	
United States of America	REMINGTON (Stylized and Underlined)	187,871	RA Brands, L.L.C.	Firearms, particularly military and sporting rifles, shotguns, pistols, and parts thereof, metallic cartridges, empty metallic shells, blank cartridges, caps, primer wads, shot, and bullets

Country	Trademark	Registration Number	Owner	Goods
United States of America	REMINGTON (Stylized)	1027328	RA Brands, L.L.C.	
United States of America	REMINGTON (Stylized)	2872762	RA Brands, L.L.C.	Firearms and ammunition - namely, shotguns and parts thereof rifles and parts thereof, metallic cartridges, shotshells, empty metallic shells, empty shotshells, blank cartridges, caps, primers, wads, and bullets
United States of	REMINGTON	2035984	RA Brands,	T stylender
America	(STYLIZED)		L.L.C.	
United States of	REMINGTON	2792880	RA Brands,	
America	(Stylized)	2021020	L.L.C.	
United States of America	REMINGTON (Stylized)	2821830	RA Brands, L.L.C.	
United States of	REMINGTON	2824186	RA Brands,	
America	(Stylized)	2024100	L.L.C.	
United States of	REMINGTON	2824188	RA Brands,	
America	(Stylized)	2021100	L.L.C.	
United States of	REMINGTON	2824189	RA Brands,	
America	(Stylized)		L.L.C.	
United States of	REMINGTON	2824191	RA Brands,	
America	(Stylized)		L.L.C.	
United States of	REMINGTON HTP	4,735,668	RA Brands,	Ammunition
America	HIGH TERMINAL PERFORMANCE		L.L.C.	
United States of	REM-LITE	2312404	RA Brands,	
America			L.L.C.	
United States of	REMTECH 2.0*	3308252	RA Brands,	
America			L.L.C.	
United States of	RP	5,214,339	RA Brands,	Firearms
America	D D (C) 1: 1 1	1.022.200	L.L.C.	A '2' 1
United States of America	R-P (Stylized and Design)	1,032,208	RA Brands, L.L.C.	Ammunition - namely, metallic cartridges, empty metallic cartridges and blank cartridges
United States of America	SHUR SHOT	514,027	RA Brands, L.L.C.	Ammunitions-particularly fixed ammunition for small arms and components thereof
United States of America	SLUGGER	1,290,918	RA Brands, L.L.C.	Ammunition
United States of America	SPORTSMAN	3,365,500	RA Brands, L.L.C.	Ammunition
United States of America	STS	2047639	RA Brands, L.L.C.	
United States of America	TAC 8	2,843,948	RA Brands, L.L.C.	Shotgun ammunition, buckshot ammunition, loaded ammunition
United States of America	THUNDERBOLT	1,133,079	RA Brands, L.L.C.	Ammunition

Country	Trademark	Registration Number	Owner	Goods
United States of America	TYRANT	4783164	RA Brands, L.L.C.	
United States of America	U.M.C.	49,616	RA Brands, L.L.C.	Gun and pistol cartridges
United States of America	ULTRA BONDED	3,188,363	RA Brands, L.L.C.	Ammunition
United States of America	ULTRA MAG	3,927,230	RA Brands, L.L.C.	Ammunition
United States of America	UMC	1,907,281	RA Brands, L.L.C.	Ammunition
United States of America	UML	5,256,597	RA Brands, L.L.C.	Ammunition; muzzleloader ammunition
United States of America	VIPER	1,786,679	RA Brands, L.L.C.	Ammunition, namely, metallic cartridges
United States of America	WHITETAIL PRO	3,390,008	RA Brands, L.L.C.	Ammunition
United States of America	WINGMASTER HD	3366872	RA Brands, L.L.C.	LIND
United States of America	YELLOW JACKET	1,177,128	RA Brands, L.L.C.	Ammunition

RECORDED: 10/19/2020